19.02.92. Meribel

course name: Piste du Corbey

course length: 1320 m

vertical drop: 398 m

number of gates: 48/50

setters: G. Trinkl AUT/J. Swanberg SWE
temperature: -4C/-3C

weather: sunny

snow: hard

started: 71/27

finished: 44

1. Pernilla Wiberg SWE
2. Anita Wachter AUT
and Diann Roffe-Steinrotter USA
4. Ulrike Maier AUT
5. Julie M. Parisien USA
6. Carole Merle FRA
7. Eva Twardokens USA
8. Katja Seizinger GER
9. Sylvia Eder AUT
10. Kristina Andersson SWE

11. Christina Meier-Hoeck GER
12. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa SPA
13. Natasa Bokal SLO

14. Traudl Haecher-Gavet GER
15. Merete Fjeldavlie NOR
16. Barbara Merlin ITA

Giant Slalom, women

1.06.36 + 1.06.38

1.06.43 +1.07.28
1.07.21 + 1.06.50
1.06.16 + 1.07.61
1.06.90 + 1.07.20
1.06.67 + 1.07.57
1.07.03 + 1.07.44
1.07.40 + 1.07.56
1.07.20 + 1.07.85
1.07.53 + 1.07.70
1.08.07 + 1.07.26
1.08.09 + 1.07.32
1.07.20 + 1.08.44

1.07.26 + 1.09.37
1.08.66 + 1.08.57
1.08.47 + 1.08.85

2.12.74

2.13.71
2.13.71
2.13.77
2.14.10
2.14.24
2.14.47
2.14.96
2.15.05
2.15.23
2.15.33
2.15.41
2.15.64

2.16.63
2.17.23
2.17.32

(9

(5)
(12)
(13)
(2)
(3)
(1)
(23)
(7
(16)
(19)
(17)
(8

(D
(31!

(18)



17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.
24.

Corinne Rey-Bellet

Zoe Haas

Sophie Lefranc-Duvillard
Lucia Medzihradska
Anne Berge

Emma Carrick Anderson
Zalli Steggall
Emma Bosch-Castell

and Ainhoa Ibarra-Astelarra

26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

Silvia Rincon-Lopez

Carolina Eiras
Mihaela Fera

Ewa Zagata

Asta Halldorsdottir
Tine Kingsholm
Astrid Steverlynck
Marina Vidovic
Annamaria Bonis

Xueqin Li
Chus Cortina
Seba Johnson
Yali Liu

Carolina Photiades
Evelyn Schuler
Sammantha Teischer
Nacera Boukamoum
Ghalia Sebti
Veronica Ampudia

DNS:
Valerie Scott
Minna Norema

DNF (1):
Petra Kronberger
Vreni Schneider
Deborah Compagnoni
Bibiana Perez
Astrid Loedemel
Birgit Heeb
Ludmila Milanova

SUI
SUI
FRA
TCH
NOR

GBR
AUS
SPA
SPA
SPA

ARG
ROM
POL
ISL
DAN
ARG
YUG
HUN

CHN
MEX
ISV

CHN

CYP
BRA
MEX
ALG
MAR
MEX

1.08.89 + 1.08.70
1.07.77 + 1.10.12
1.09.54 + 1.09.13
1.09.90 + 1.09.37
1.09.90 + 1.09.61

1.10.97 + 1.10.79
1.10.54 + 1.11.66

1.11.16 + 1.11.66

1.13.91 + 1.14.67
1.14.56 + 1.14.86

1.16.72 + 1.16.46

GBR,
FIN;

AUT ( 4) (split-timel: 9 —25.42),
SUL  (10) (split-timel:12 — 25.46),

ITA (14),
ITA (27),
NOR (34),
LIE (37),
TCH,

2.17.59
2.17.89
2.18.67
2.19.27
2.19.51

2.21.76
2.22.20
2.22.82
2.22.82
2.23.20

2.25.91
2.28.58
2.29.42
2.30.03
2.31.00
2.31.16
2.33.18
2.37.00

2.45.79
2.47.04
2.50.67
2.51.12

2.57.14
2.58.32
3.02.68
3.04.46
3.07.66
3.15.25

(30)
(15)

(35!
(42!
(33)
(36)

(39)

(52)
(49)

(58)



Vicky Grau AND,

Debra Pratt GBR,
Thomai Lefoussi GRE,
Mi Ok Choe PRK,
Nawal Slaoui MAR;
DQ (1):
21, Spela Pretnar SLO
Heidi Zurbriggen SUIL  (22),
Cathy Chedal FRA (28).
DNF (2):
Christelle Guignard FRA (1)
Ylwa Nowen SWE (18)
Michaela Gerg GER
Katjusa Pusnik SLO
Lara Magoni ITA
Barbara Brlec SLO
Edith Thys USA
Vera Goenczi HUN;
DQ (2):
22. Emi Kawabata JAP 221,16

40. Vesna Dunimaglovska  YUG 2.51,47

*

9:31 minutes TV transmission of this race is

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DFSIvI-P7AM

+
3:13 minutes highlights of this race are

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=89CRPkzXX90

1.08,84 (32),

(1* run:15 — 1.08.08),
(1* run:18 — 1.08.63),
(1* run:20 — 1.08.69),
(1* run:22 — 1.08.99),
(1* run:23 — 1.09.13),
(1* run:24 — 1.09.50),
(1* run:26 — 1.09.59),

(33),
(69).



1.

2. Pernilla Wiberg
3. Anita Wachter

4.

5.
6. Eva Twardokens

7.

st
1" run

course length: 1095 m
vertical drop: 350 m
number of gates: 48
course setter: Gottfried Trinkl AUT

temperature: -11 C
weather: sunny

started: 71/27
finished: 52

Ulrike Maier

Carole Merle

Julie Parisien

Natasa Bokal

and Sylvia Eder

9.

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

23.

24. Barbara Brlec
25. Sophie Lefranc

Diann Roffe

Traudl Haecher
Katja Seizinger

K. Andersson
Zoe Haas

Christina Meier
Ch. Guignard
Blanca Ochoa

Barbara Merlin

Ylwa Nowen

Merete Fjeldavlie
20. Michela Gerg
DQ Spela Pretnar
21.
22. Katjusa Pusnik

C. Rey-Bellet

Lara Magoni

26. Edith Thys

AUT
SWE
AUT
FRA
USA
US4
SLO
AUT
USA
GER
GER
SWE
SUI
GER
FRA
SPA

ITA
SWE
NOR
GER
SLO
SUI
SLO
ITA

SLO
FRA
UsA

1.06.16 (13)
1.06.36 ( 9)
1.06.43 ( 5)
1.06.67 ( 3)
1.06.90 ( 2)
1.07.03 (11)

(98
1.07.20 ( 7)
1.07.21 (12)
1.07.26 ( 1)
1.07.40 (23)
1.07.53 (16)
1.07.77 (15)
1.08.07 (19)
1.08.08 (26)
1.08.09 (17)

1.08.47 (18)
1.08.63 (25)
1.08.66 (31)
1.08.69 (20)
1.08,84 (32)
1.08.89 (30)
1.08.99 ( 6)
1.09.13 (21)

1.09.50 (24)
1.09.54 (35)
1.09.59 (29)

course length: 1095 m
vertical drop: 350 m
number of gates: 48

d
2" yun

course setter: Jarle Swanberg SWE

temperature: -10C
weather: sunny

started: 53
finished: 43

1. Pernilla Wiberg
2. Diann Roffe

3. Julie Parisien
4. Christina Meier
5. Anita Wachter
6. Blanca Ochoa
7. Eva Twardokens
8. Katja Seizinger
9. Carole Merle
10. Ulrike Maier
11. K. Andersson
12. Sylvia Eder

13. Natasa Bokal
14. M. Fjeldavlie
15. C. Rey-Bellet
16. Barbara Merlin
17. Sophie Lefranc
18. L. Medzihradska
and Traudl Haecher
20. Anne Berge

21. Zoe Haas

22. Emi Kawabata

SWE
US4

USA
GER
AUT
SPA

USA
GER
FRA
AUT
SWE
AUT

SLO
NOR
SUI
ITA
FRA
TCH
GER
NOR

SUI

JAP

23. Carrick-Anderson GBR

1.06.38 (14)
1.06.50 ( 7)

1.07.20 (11)
1.07.26 ( 2)
1.07.28 (13)
1.07.32 (16)
1.07.44 (10)
1.07.56 ( 5)
1.07.57 (12)
1.07.61 (15)
1.07.70 ( 4)
1.07.85 ( 8)

1.08.44 ( 9)
1.08.57 (19)
1.08.70 (21)
1.08.85 (17)
1.09.13 (25)
1.09.37 (27)
1.09.37 ( 6)
1.09.61 (28)

1.10.12 ( 3)

1.10.72 (29)
1.10.79 (31)



1. Ulrike Maier

2. Anita Wachter

3. Diann Roffe

4. Sylvia Eder

5. Zoe Haas

6. Eva Twardokens
7. Pernilla Wiberg

8. Carole Merle

9. Petra Kronberger
10. Merete Fjeldavlie
11. Anne Berge

12. Vreni Schneider
13. Julie Parisein

14. Kristine Andersson
15. Natasa Bokal

. Anita Wachter

. Ulrike Maier

. Eva Twardokens
. Julie Parisien

. Pernilla Wiberg
. Diann Roffe

. Sylvia Eder

. Carole Merle
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9. Natasa Bokal
10. Traudl Héacher
11. Zoe Haas
12. Katja Seizinger
13. Ylwa Nowen
14. Kristina Andersson
15. Anne Berge
16. Christelle Guignard
and Christa Meier

AUT

AUT
USA
AUT
SUI

USA
SWE
FRA
AUT
NOR
NOR
SUI

USA
SWE
SLO

AUT
AUT
US4

US4

SWE
USA
AUT
FRA

SLO
GER
SUI
GER
SWE
SWE
NOR
FRA
GER

I split time, 1° run:

24.88

25.11
25.17
25.20
25.22
25.31
25.35
25.37
25.42
25.43
25.44
25.46
25.49
25.52
25.57

2" split time, 1" run:

45.84
45.86
46.02
46.07
46.17
46.25
46.27
46.39

46.56
46.61
46.66
46.69
46.80
46.88
46.95

46.96

(13)

(15)
(12)
(7)
(15)
(11)
(9
(3)
(49
(31!
(33!
(10)
(2)
(16)
(8

(5)
(13)
(11)
(2)
(9
(12)
(7
(3)

(8
(D
(15)
(23)
(25)
(16)
(33!
(26)
(19)



1. Pernilla Wiberg
2. Carole Merle
3. Ulrike Maier

4. Anita Wachter
5. Natasa Bokal
6. Traudl Hacher
and Kristina Andersson
8. Katja Seizinger
9. Julie Parisein
10. Blanca Ochoa
11. Barbara Merlin
12. Sylvia Eder
13. Diann Roffe
14. Eva Twardokens
15. Merete Fjeldavlie

1. Pernilla Wiberg
2. Diann Roffe

. Anita Wachter
. Katja Seizinger
. Eva Twardokens
. Traudl Hécher
. Sylvia Eder
. Ulrike Maier

9. Christelle Guignard
10. Julie Parisien
11. Ylwa Nowen
12. Blanca Ochoa
13. Zoe Haas
14. Merete Fjeldavlie
and Barbara Merlin
and Carole Merle
and Natasa Bokal
18. Christa Meier
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SWE
FRA
AUT

AUT
SLO
GER
SWE
GER
USA
SPA
ITA
AUT
USA
USA
NOR

SWE

USA

AUT
GER
USA
GER
AUT
AUT
FRA
USA
SWE
SPA
SUI
NOR
ITA
FRA
SLO
GER

finish, 1* run:

20.19
20.28
20.30

20.59
20.64
20.65
20.65
20.71
20.83
20.87
20.91
20.93
20.96
21.01
21.03

I° split time, 2" run:

23.91
24.09

24.41
24.42
24.43
24.46
24.47
24.49
24.54
24.64
24.65
24.72
24.82
2491
2491
2491
2491
24.97

(9
(3)
(13)

(5)
(8
(D
(16)
(23)
(2)
(17)
(18)
(7
(12)
(11)
(1)

(14)
(7

(13)
(5)
(10)
( 6)
(8
(15)
(D
(18)
(11)
(16)
(3)
(19)
(17)
(12)
(19)
(2



N W

5

. Pernilla Wiberg

. Diann Roffe

. Anita Wachter

. Christelle Guignard

. Eva Twardokens

6. Blanca Ochoa

1
1

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

7
8
9.
0
1

. Traudl Hécher
. Julie Parisien
Christa Meier
. Sylvia Eder

. Ulrike Maier

Katja Seizinger
Carole Merle

Zoe Haas

Natasa Bokal
Kristina Andersson
Corine Rey-Bellet

SWE

USA
AUT
FRA

USA
SPA

GER
USA
GER
AUT
AUT

GER
FRA
SUI
SLO
SWE
SUI

2" split time, 2" run:

55.82

56.01
56.08
56.18

56.33
56.35

56.60
56.63
56.74
56.77
56.78

57.03
57.19
57.22
57.28
57.29
57.37

(14)

(7
(13)
(1)

(10)
(16)

( 6)
(1)
(2)
(8
(15)

(5)
(12)
(3)
(9
(4)
(22)
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8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

. Carole Merle

. Kristina Andersson
. Diann Roffe

. Christa Meier

. Katja Seizinger

. Pernilla Wiberg

. Julie Parisien

Ulrike Maier
Blanca Ochoa

L. Medzihradska
Sylvia Eder

Eva Twardokens
Natasa Bokal
Merete Fjeldavlie
Anita Wachter
Barbara Merlin
Corinne Rey-Bellet

FRA

SWE
USA
GER
GER
SWE
USA

AUT
SPA
TCH
AUT
USA
SLO
NOR
AUT
ITA
SUI

finish, 2" run:

20.38
20.41
20.49
20.52
20.53
20.56
20.57

20.83
20.97
20.98
21.08
21.11
21.16
21.18
21.20
21.25
21.33

(12)
(4
(7
(2)
(5)
(14)
ey

(15)
(16)
(27)
(8
(10)
(9
(18)
(13)
(17)
21)



